#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lonza AG	08/08/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lonza Biologics plc	
Street Address:	228-230 Bath Road	
City:	Slough	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SL1 4DX	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D664262

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2123820888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 382-0700

Email: ckupferberg@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: Ostrolenk Faber LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D/2107-399 (V27925)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Farley	
Signature:	/Mark A. Farley/	
Date:	08/22/2013	

**Total Attachments: 1** source=01492447#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 031059 FRAME: 0807

502467458

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

Our File No. 2107-399

WHEREAS, Lonza AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland located at Lonzastr., CH-3930 Visp, Switzerland, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of United States Letters Design Patent by Mohsan Khan for IMPELLER ARRANGEMENT FOR FERMENTER, United States Patent No. D664,262, having an issue date of July 24, 2012 under an instrument recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 1, 2011 at Reel No. 026367, Frame 0088; and

WHEREAS, Lonza Biologics plc, corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom located at 228-230 Bath Road, Slough, SL1 4DX, United Kingdom, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said patent, the invention set forth therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention, and the aforesaid patent, and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE herein as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs, and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said ASSIGNEE or its assigns, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested to testify in any Interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne by and paid by said ASSIGNEE.

**LONZA AG** 

Dated: 8.8.2013	By: Printed   Cu, Twee   Printed   Name: Dr Norbert Piegler, Dr Wolfgang Trans Title: Director Patents   Handaton
Witness	Witness
Name: Tan-a terriq Address: Linden Plate 4 4/23 Allschwil	Name: Kotamyna Hauff Address: Obermatten 11 D-Gunoletfingen 79194

PATENT **REEL: 031059 FRAME: 0808** 

**RECORDED: 08/22/2013**